

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 805 OF 2007

PREM CHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER PATIALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri K.G. Bhagat, learned counsel for the appellant says that
some relative of the appellant has informed him about his demise.

In view of the above, the case is adjourned for four weeks
within which time, learned counsel may take steps for bringing on
record the legal representatives of the deceased.

List the case after four weeks along with the application for
bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master