

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 805 OF 2007

PREM CHAND (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER PATIALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.G.Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for six weeks to enable learned counsel for the applicant to disclose the complete address of the proposed legal representative No.4 of the deceased appellant.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master