

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1, 2 & 3/2011 in Civil Appeal No(s). 805/2007

PREM CHAND (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER PATIALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution Appln. And exemption from filing O.T and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dagar, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Manlik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Yanmi Phazang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 31.03.2011 notice was issued on the application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant- Prem Chand in which seven legal representatives were listed.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the earlier unregistered application for substitution be dismissed and legal representatives of deceased sole appellant - Prem Chand as listed in para 3 of I.A. No. 1 of 2011 be brought on record.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner unregistered application for substitution is dismissed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Legal representatives of deceased sole appellant - Prem Chand stated in the I.A. No. 1 of 2011 are ordered to be brought on record.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
COURT MASTER